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( ABSTRACT (

- - ™ -

THIS PROGRAM 1S A MEMQRY DATA VALIDITY TEST TO BE USED AFTER
A SIMULATED POWER FAlL.

REQUIREMENTS

- e

EQUIPMENT

FOP-8E EQUIPPED WITH TELETYPE

STORAGE

cremar>

MEMORY LOCATIONS 00892(8) - - 7621(8)
BINARY LOAQDER AND RIM MUST BE STORED IN LAST MEMORY PAGE,

USAGE

- -

LOADING

-

NORMAL BINARY TAPE LOADING PROCEDURES
START UP AND/OR ENTRY

mEp—m ww FTRem=m pewvme

LOAD ADDRESS 2208, PRESS GLEAR AND THWEN CONT, THE PROGRAM
SHOULD THEN HMALT AT LOCATION 9831(8), LOAD ADDRESS 8201,
PRESS CLEAR AND TMEN CONT, THE PROGRAM SHOULD NOW LOOP,

ERRORS IN USAGE

ERRORS DETECTED BY THE PROGRAM CAUSE THE PROGRAM TO HALT AT
MEMORY LOCATION 0@47(8), TWE CONTENTS OF MEMORY ADDRESS
@211¢8) AND 2@12(8) INDICATE THE ADDRESSES OF THE DATA THAT
FAILED TO CHECK-SUM, MEMQRY ADDRESSES P2287(8) AND 9010(8)
CONTAIN THE DATA WORDS TWAT FAILED TO CHECK-SUM,

LOWER ADDRESS 2 (P011(8)) = 202(8)-49081(8)
UPPER ADDRESS = (0012(8)) = 40P2(B)=-7601(8)

LOWER ERROR WORD = (@9@87(8)) 2525(8)

UPPER ERROR WORD = (2@12(8)) 5252(8)

ERROR RECOVERY

-y e "W e

PRESS CONTINUE Tp TEST FgR pTHER ERRQR WORDS IN MEMORY. To
RELOAD MEMORY DO 3.2,



4,

4,1

4,2

5.

DESCRIPTIUN

- - -

THIS PROGRAM TESTS MEMORY FQOR BIT DROP OUT AND PICK UP AFTER
A SIMULATED POWER FAILURE WAS OCCURRED,

BY STARTING THE PROGRAM AT MEMORY ADORESS 222(8), DATA WORDS
CONSISTING OF 2525(8) ARE WRITTEN INTO MEMORY LOCATIONS

#202(8) - ~ 4P@1(8), AND DATA WORDS CONSISTING OF 35252(g)

ARE WRITTEN INTO MEMORY (OCATIONS 4802(8) -~ ~ 7691(8) AFTER
WHICH THE PROGRAM HALTS AT MEMORY ADDRESS 2@31(8), LOAD
ADDRESS 2221(8) AND RESTART THE PROGRAM; THE PROGRAM WILL 2'S
ADD THE CONTENTS OF MEMORY {OCATION 202(8) WITH 4@@2(8), IF
THE RESULTS EQUALS 7777(8) TWE PROGRAM WILL 2'S ADD THE CONTENTS
OF MEMORY LOCATIONS 293(8) WITH 4P03(8) ETC, UNTIL THE MEMORY
ADDRESSES QF 4824(8) ANC 76p1(8) ARE TESTED, THE PROGRAM

STAYS IN THE 2'S ADD cOMraR: LOOP UNTIL AN ERROR OCCURS,
CONCURRENTLY CYCLE THE PouWE~ 70 THE PDP-8E OFF AND ON. AFTER
THE POWER HAS BEEN REAPPLIE{; TO THE PDP-8E,» LOAD ADDRESS

201(8) AND PRESS CLEAR AND THEN CONTINUE. IF AN ERROR QCCURRED
DURING THWE POWER CYCLING, THE PROGRAM HALTS AT LOCATION
0047¢8). THE PROGRAM MAY BE RESTARTED AT MEMORY ADDRESS
0201(8) AS MANY TIMES AS DESIRED, RESTART ADDRESS TGO FILL
MEMORY WITK DATA WORDS IS 2200(8).,

EXAMPLES AND/OR APPLICATIONS

MM mWaa T EEmET oW .-

A HALT OCCURS AT MEMORY ADDRESS 0047(8),
ADDRESS P@7(8) 3 2535 (DATA WORD)

ADDRESS 0010(8) = 5282 (DATA WORD)

ADDRESS 9@31(8) = 2270 (ADDRESS WORD)

ADDRESS 0@12(8) = 4870 (ADDRESS WORD)

BIT 8 WAS PICKED UP AT MEMORY ADDRESS 227@(8),

EXECUTION TIME

o Eecn®we® Twew

1 MSEC/LOOP
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/PDP\ IEMORY

2299
g2e1

2200
2001
2882
2083
2004
2085
2206
gee7
20490
gayl
#0412
PoL3
2014
20845
2016
2047
pe2e
go21
paa2
g@23
po24
ga2s
8026
2027
#8830
8831
2032
8833
2834
2635
2036
2337
894D
2041
2842
2043
Pa44
2045
o246
2247
2059
2051
2852
8053
2054
2055
2086
@857
2060

POWER ON QFF TEST

2200
5043
5832

peee
poes
5001
wpe2
poe3
pole
poeg
poLe
PoeP
11
peep
o8ee

7300

105%6
3231
1857
3012
1960
3441
1061
3412
1811
70434
1087
7642
5020
74022
7388
1886
3011
1857
3042
1411
3007
1412
3010
1087
1042
7040
7449
7402
1011
7841
1087
7640
5037
5232
peey
4001
2525

PAL1D

viég 9(k =71 15149

/PDP B8E MEMQRY FOWER ON OFF TEST

#200

o

UPPER,
LOWER,
LOWM,
WIGH,
START,

WRKON,

STEND,
COMPAR,

£1.

k@291,
K402y,
UPREG,

JMP STARTY
JMP COMPAR

1]
MP 1

VW WD EWNNC

cLL
K@28e3
DCA LOWM
TAD K40Q1
DCA HIGH
TAD UPREG
DCA I LOWM
TAD LOREG
DCA | MIGH
TAD LOWM
ClA

TAD KA003
§2A CLA
JMP WRKON

— O
»
o >

HLTY

cLA CLL
TAD K@201
DCA LOWM
TAD K4001
DCA HIGH
TAD 1 LONWM
DCA UPPER
TAD I HIGH
DCA LOWER
TAD UPPER
TAD LOWER
CMA

SZA

HLT

TAD LOWM
cla

TAD KA4004
SZA CLA
JMP COMPAR®+5S
JMP COMPAR
pae1

4901

2525

/START INITIAL

/TURN POWER ON OFF

/LOWMsUPPER ADDRESS 202-4804
/HIGHELOWER ADDRESS 4002-7681

/ERROR,DOES NOT COMPARE

/RETURN TO CHECK MEMORY
/END OF TYEST AREA GO TO SETUP

/ERROR WORD 2525

PAGE 1



/POP BE MEMORY POWER ON OFF TEST

2061 5252 LOREG,5252

PAL1G

viey 9~-JUN=71
/ERROR WORD 5252

15149
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